RESOLUTION NO. 2015-43

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2015-12 ADOPTED FEBRUARY 10, 2015
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE EXPANDED PROPOSAL
AND ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH KROCK ESSER ENGINEERING, INC.,,
(KEE) FOR THE PROVISION OF DESIGN SERVICES RELATING TO THE
OKLAHOMA AREA WATER LINE REPLACEMENT AND PAVING PROJECT AT A
COST NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED AND ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
FORTY ONE AND 13/100 DOLLARS ($101,441.13)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is authorized and directed to accept the expanded
proposal and enter into an agreement with Krock Esser Engineering, Inc, for the provision of
Design Services relating to the Oklahoma Area Water Line Replacement and Paving Project at a
cost not to exceed One Hundred and One Thousand Four Hundred Forty One and 13/100 Dollars
($101,441.13) which agreement shall be substantially in the form of Exhibit “A” attached hereto
and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions
relative to the adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that
all deliberations of this Council and of its Committees, if any, which resulted in formal action,
were taken in meetings open to the public in full compliance with applicable legal requirements,
including O.R.C. §121.22.

SECTION 3. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately

after its adoption. /
/| ¢

‘ P A ——
!/ @radHartungz\Mayor—.. %_)

a2 I G

Clerk of Council ~

MAY 12 2015

ADOPTED:




EXHIBIT “A"

KROCK-ESSER

Krock Esser Englneering, Inc,
3020 West Streetsboro Road, Richfleld, OH 44206  Offlce: 330.657.2145  Website; www.krockesser.com

Aprll 1, 2015

City of Huron

Mr. Andrew D. White, City Manager
417 Malin Street

Huron, OH 44839

RE: Oklahoma Subd. Waterline & Storm Sewer Repl. and Pavement Reconst.

Huron, OH
Proposal far Consultant Services KEE 146450

Dear Mr, White,

Per the Huron City Engineer Contract for 2014 & 2015 we are pleased to submit a Professional Service
Design Contract for the above referenced project.

The followlng scope of services, price proposal, and project schedule represent our understanding of the
project, based upen prior discussions, meetings, and/or additional project Information made available at
the time of this proposal. We look forward to our role In making this project a success.

Proposal OQutline
PrOPOSA] QULIINE ..vsorernrsisessisisrsnissatvm s s s s s s era s bR 4E SRR AR RO SRRSO IS SRS S B am e s bR A1 1
PIICE PTOPOSBl11iuersrnssssiesinreniosimmsensssesisrsst s s s rs s s saas 1 s sS4 PR RS TR SRR AR SRR 10 3
General Terms Of the CONIAatl i rmirmmimmecmsieiinirsss st s s s s s s s 00001403 180000 3

For questions, call; 330-350-0522 or emall: dgkrock@krockesser.com,

Krock Esser Engineering, Inc. AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

TR e

David G. Krock, PE Name Date




2

KROCK-ESSER

Oklahoma Sukd. Watetfine & Storm Sewer Repl, and Pavement Reconst.

Huron, OH

Per Task #2A Professlonal Design Sarvice Contracts (KEE) - Deslgn and Preparation of Construction Plans

e TABLE1
Cost of Constructlon Engineering Fee (% of Construction Cost)
$0 To $ 100,000 Hourly Rates -or- Fixed Fee Proposal
$ 100,000 To $ 500,000 10% of $100,000 + 8% over $100,000
$ 500,000 To $ 1,000,000 8% of $500,000 + 7% over $500,000
$ 1,000,000 To Higher 7%

The estimated cost of construction for the above referenced project Is $1,449,159.00.

The design and preparation of construction plans fee will be an amount not to exceed $101,441.13.

Price will Include survey required for project. This will be billed at the following reduced standard hourly

rates.

« Reduced Standard Hourly Rates

- Description of Personnel Rates Description of Personnel Rates
Senior Engineer $100/hr Designer 3 S 70 /hr
Reglstered Engineer s$90/hr Designer 2 S 60 /hr
Senlor Deslgner $80/hr Designer 1 S$50/nr
Office Administration 540 /hr CADD S$40/hr

Per Task #2B Professlonal Deslgn Service Contracts (KEE) - Construction Adminlistration, Management,

& Inspection (CA/CVI/CI)
s TABLE 2
Cost of Construction CA/CM/CI Fee (% of Construction Cost)
$0 To $ 100,000 Hourly Rates -or- Fixed Fee Proposal
$ 100,000 To $ 500,000 8% of $100,000 + 7% over $100,000
$ 500,000 To | $1,000,000 7% of $500,000 + 6% over $500,000
$ 1,000,000 To Higher 6%

The estimated cost of construction for the above referenced project is $1,449,159.00.

The Construction Adminlstration, Management, & Inspection {CA/CM/C) fee will be an amount not to
exceed $86,949.54. This will be billed at the following reduced standard hourly rates.



3

KROCK-ESSER

Oklahoma Subd. Waterline & Storm Sewer Repl, and Pavement Reconst.

Huren, OH
« Reduced Standard Hourly Rates
Description of Personnel Rates Description of Personnel Rates
Construction Engineer $90 /hr Construction Inspector 2 854 /hr
Construction Manager $70/hr Constructlon Inspector 1 S46 /hr
Price Prop osal
e Hourly RateFee .

o ¥ ; x_' ' Engmeerlng Tasks

o | Neotto Exceed -
( $101,441.13 >*

’V"I"t;sk #; 4 \Professmnal Des:gn .S‘erwce Contracts (KEE) Desrgn and Preparatl'an af
CL___ UConstruction Plans
Professlonal Design Service Contracts (KEE) - Construction Administration,
89,9495
Task #28 Management & Inspecﬂon (C‘A/CM/CI) $89, 4
L rotars e $188,390.67
- $See Prcing Not.

' Pr’lclﬁg Note:

*  “Hourly Rate Fee” represents the budget estimate for the Task (Standard Hourly Rates shall apply).

General Terms of the Contract

Authorization to Proceed

e Client shall sign "Authorizatlon to Proceed” for this contract and any/all contract modificatlons
o Proposal shall expire 90 days from proposal date, unfess contract Is signed and authorized prior

Involcing & Payments

¢ |nvoices shall be submitted for payment at project mllestones or at 4 week Intervals

¢ Involces shall be paid within 30 days or finance charges will be applied to the account
¢ Inthe event that legal actlon must be taken to collect unpaid involices, all costs assoclated with
the collection process, Including legal fees, court costs, etc., shall be borne by the client.

Limi¢of Liabllity

* Inrecognition of the risk/reward associated with thls contract, the maximum liability of KEE will

be limited to the amount of the total price proposal, or $25,000, whichever Is less



